

E-filing

Other Misc. Cri. Appln. No. 600/2025

**(Sandhya Yogesh Parkhe Alias Sandhya Rajendra Bansode Vs. Namdeo
Pandurang Bansode & 05 Ors.)**

(CNR No. MHPU170019592025)

ORDER BELOW EXH. 1

1. Heard learned advocate of the complainant. This is private complaint filed under section 236, 237, 318(4), 324(4), 335, 336(2), 336(3), 340(2) r/w 3(5) of the BNS, 2023.

2. In view of the proviso attach to section 223(1) of the BNSS, 2023 no cognizance shall be taken by the Magistrate without giving the accused an opportunity of being heard. Therefore, I pass the following order.

ORDER

Issue notice to the all accused persons by virtue of section 223(1) of BNSS, 2023.

Indapur
Date : 30/09/2025

(M.H. Farooqui)
Judicial Magistrate First Class,
Indapur, Dist. Pune (Court No.2).